SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
NOVEMBER, 2018 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 19th day of OCTOBER, 2018.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, Thomas A Russo, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
THOMAS A. RUSSO on Monday, NOVEMBER 5, 2018 at 9:30 a.m. at the Marion County
Courthouse, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting.
If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to
have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with
knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of
whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the
defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions
no later than Tuesday, OCTOBER 30, 2018 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request as
required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of
Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt
of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, MARION COUNTY
NOVEMBER 2018 TERM

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
18-00300 FHM ANTHONY RANDALL MURDER/WEAPONS PD

18-00140 SCM CLIFTON REAVES DV, 2P PD

18-00136 SCM JASON COOPER DVHAN PD

18-00346 SCM JAELAN DAVIS DV, 2P PD

18-00349 SCM MAJOR LEWELLEN DV,1°7 J. WALLER JR.

16-0353 AID JEREMIAH TOTTEN ARMED ROBBERY PD



17-0586
16-0350
18-0147
18-0305
18-0306
18-0107
15-0179
17-00377
18-00188
17-0224
17-0340
18-0191
18-0195

17-0512
18-0228

17-0052
18-0239
18-0244
18-0243
18-0238
18-0042

18-00286
18-00286

15-00113

18-00256

18-00391

AID
AID

KMH

KMH

KMH

KMH

TST

TST

DAR
DAR

JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
PMP

PMP
PMP

FAH

FAH

FAH

ARMED ROBBERY
DEVONTE WILLIAMS ARMED ROBBERY
DEVONTE WILLIAMS DRUGS

KIDNAPPING
ASSAULT/BATTERY
NATHAN PAUL FTSBL
CLIFTON LIVINGSTON JR. DUI
CHARLES SHELTON UNLAWFUL PISTOL/ STOLEN
CHARLES WHITTLE DUI 3RP
COREY ROWELL UNLAWFUL PISTOL
ARSON

ASSAULT AND BATTERY

WILLIAM CSONDOR A& B2\P

TRAYVIS BROCK CRIMINAL SEX/CONDUCT
FTSBL

CONRAD WILSON DRUGS

DONTA RICE DRUGS

MICHAEL BROGDON JR DRUGS
MICHAEL MCLELLAN DRUGS

DALLAS SCOTT DRUGS

ERNEST HANNAH R/A, ASSAULT OFFICER
CARL PAGE FT/CARD FRAUD
YOLANDA MIKELL FT/CARD FRAUD

ANTHONY WILLIAMS BURG/LARCENY
JONATHAN SANDERS A&B BY MOB

SHERRI HAYES A&B 1°7

PD
SUGGS/ETHERIDGE
PD

PD

PD

KARL ALLEN
ROBERT STUCKS
B HYMAN

M WOODSON

PD

PD

PD

D. SHINE

PD
PD

PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD

PD
PD

PD

PD

PD



