## SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT NOVEMBER, 2018 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 19th day of OCTOBER, 2018.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, Thomas A Russo, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable</u> <u>THOMAS A. RUSSO</u> on <u>Monday, NOVEMBER 5, 2018 at 9:30 a.m.</u> at the Marion County Courthouse, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>OCTOBER 30</u>, <u>2018 at 5:00p.m.</u> Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in <u>Contempt of Court</u> and/or the issuance of a <u>Bench Warrant</u>.

## SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, MARION COUNTY NOVEMBER 2018 TERM

INDICT#	PROS DEFENDANT	CHARGE(S)	<b>ATTNY</b>
18-00300	FHM ANTHONY RANDALL	MURDER/WEAPONS	PD
18-00140	SCM CLIFTON REAVES	DV, 2 <sup>ND</sup>	PD
18-00136	SCM JASON COOPER	DVHAN	PD
18-00346	SCM JAELAN DAVIS	$DV, 2^{ND}$	PD
18-00349	SCM MAJOR LEWELLEN	DV,1 <sup>ST</sup>	J. WALLER JR.
16-0353	AID JEREMIAH TOTTEN	ARMED ROBBERY	PD

17-0586 16-0350 18-0147 18-0305 18-0306	AID AID	DEVONTE WILLIAMS DEVONTE WILLIAMS	ARMED ROBBERY ARMED ROBBERY DRUGS KIDNAPPING ASSAULT/BATTERY	PD SUGGS/ETHERIDGE PD PD PD
18-0107	КМН	NATHAN PAUL	FTSBL	KARL ALLEN
15-0179	KMH	CLIFTON LIVINGSTON JI	R. DUI	ROBERT STUCKS
17-00377	KMH	CHARLES SHELTON	UNLAWFUL PISTOL/ STOLEN	B HYMAN
18-00188	KMH	CHARLES WHITTLE	DUI 3 <sup>RD</sup>	M WOODSON
17-0224 17-0340 18-0191	TST	COREY ROWELL	UNLAWFUL PISTOL ARSON ASSAULT AND BATTERY	PD PD PD
18-0195	TST	WILLIAM CSONDOR	A & B 2 <sup>ND</sup>	D. SHINE
17-0512 18-0228	DAR DAR	TRAYVIS BROCK	CRIMINAL SEX/CONDUCT FTSBL	PD PD
17-0052	JCJ	CONRAD WILSON	DRUGS	PD
18-0239 18-0244 18-0243 18-0238	JCJ JCJ JCJ	DONTA RICE MICHAEL BROGDON JR MICHAEL MCLELLAN DALLAS SCOTT	DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS	PD PD PD PD
18-0042	PMP	ERNEST HANNAH	R/A, ASSAULT OFFICER	PD
18-00286 18-00286	PMP PMP	CARL PAGE YOLANDA MIKELL	FT/CARD FRAUD FT/CARD FRAUD	PD PD
15-00113	FAH	ANTHONY WILLIAMS	BURG/LARCENY	PD
18-00256	FAH	JONATHAN SANDERS	A&B BY MOB	PD
18-00391	FAH	SHERRI HAYES	A&B 1 <sup>ST</sup>	PD